KEITH MILLINGTON - SCAS
316 Bronzed Copper S/S earrings
317 Colour oxidized copper S/S earrings
318 Colour oxidized copper S/S earrings
319 Necklace - Silver & Leather S/S
320 Silver & S/S earrings

South Canterbury Arts Society Inc.

43rd

96

- ANNUAL
EXHIBITION

. In association with

fy  TRUST BANK
SOUTH CANTERBURY

Present the 1995
TRUST BANK SOUTH CANTERBURY
ARTS AWARDS

Category 1 - $500 Art Award

This award will be available to participating artists domiciled
in South Canterbury and eligible works will cover, paintings
in any medium, drawings, sculpture, wood carving, leather
work, pottery, graphic art and bone carving.

PO RLR

Category 2 - $500 PaintingAward
Open to all Artists
4 Merit Awards presented in Category 1 and Category 2

Aigantighe Art Gallery
Timaru |

From Saturday 28th October 1995
to Sunday 12th November 1995

Those ineligible for Awards are guest artists and previous
winners for the last 3 years

Past Winners: 1992 - Anne Marie Verbeek & Roy C Entwhistle
1993 - Chris Van den Broeke & Mike Deavoll
1994 - June Tyson & Zita Waldron

JUDGE & SPEAKER - RICK LUCAS

Sale of Pictures: Prices of exhibits for sale are marked (in
dollars) in the right-hand column. All purchases must be
made through the Secretary or on inquiry from the
Doorkeepers.

A red spot means SOLD.

Notice: All pictures and other exhibits whether sold or not
MUST REMAIN hung or displayed until close of Exhibition.
All purchases and any unsold items MUST be collected
between 3.00 - 4.00 p.m. on Sunday 12th November 1995.

Catalogue $1.00
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PAINTINGS

GUEST ARTIST - PATRICK G. HALL - INVERCARGILL

'Peonies' (Oil)

'Gallery Flat Hut' Arawhata Valley (Oil)

‘The Back Wall' (Oil on Watercolour)

‘Tooth Peaks' - Wakatipu (Oil)

‘Whitechapel Cottage - Arrowtown (Qil on W/C)
‘Morven Hills Station - Lindis (W/C)

GUEST ARTIST - OLA SWOLF - CHRISTCHURCH

‘Sunflower' (Gouache)

'Sitting Ballerina' (Mixed Media)
'‘Camellias in Blue Vase' (Gouache)
'Spring Tulips' (W/C)

'Poppies' (W/C)

'Canterbury Bells & Roses' (W/C)

$ 750
$ 750
$ 650
$ 750
$ 650
$ 650

$1950
$1800
$1750
$1800
$ 950
$1250

GUEST ARTIST - MARK THOMAS - QUEENSTOWN

"Kawarau Gorge 1987' (Oil)
'Millbrook, Crown Range 1990' (Qil)
'‘Winter Crown Range 1990' (Qil)
‘Grand Canal Venice 1995' (Qil)
ROSEMARY ANDERSON - SCAS
'Portrait of a young girl' (Oil)
JANE ANSTEY - SCAS
‘Captivity' (Acrylic)
JOHN BADCOCK - SCAS
‘Sarah' (Qil)
'‘Greenvale' (Oil)
'Akaroa' (Qil)
V.C. BOJE - SCAS
'‘Seascape I' (Oil)
‘Seascape II' (Oil)
'Mt Cook' (Oil)
'Canterbury Scene' (Qil)
C VAN DEN BROEKE - SCAS
"Mt Cook from Simon's Pass' (Oil)
‘Lindis Pass' (Oil)
'Mt Cook' (Qil)
'Lake Ohau' (Oil)
N VAN DEN BROEKE - SCAS
'Doctors' Point - Waitati' (Oil)
'Heidelberg, Germany' (Oil)
'Medieval Gateway, Holland' (Qil)
'Old Monastery, Holland' (Qil)
SHIRLEY E. BOWATER - NSAS
'Chaffeys Hutt, Upper Cobb Valley (Mixed Media)
'Honey Mushrooms' (Water Media)
PAM CHANCELLOR - SCAS
'The EIm Tree (Pastel)
'White Daisies' (Acrylic)
ANNE CHARMAN - SCAS, NZAFA
'Early New Zealand House' (W/C)
'Old Sheds, South Canterbury' (W/C)
M.J. CLARK - NOAS
'‘Centerwood Home, Waimate' (Oil)
PATRICIA M CLARK - SCAS
'Hollyford River' (Oil)
'The Hall Steps' (W/C)
RONA COKER - NOAS
'‘Ocean Wonderworld' (W/C)
JOHN B COURTIS - SCAS
'West Coast Farm' (W/C)
'‘Blackstone Hill School' (W/C)
'‘Deserted (W/C)
'Mallards' (W/C)
MARGARET CROOKS - SCAS
'Roosters' (W/C)
'Ducks' (W/C)
‘Irises' (W/C)
'Floral Spring' (Mixed Media)
SHIRLEY E DAVIDSON- SCAS, ASA
'‘Central Otago in Autumn' (Oil)
'‘Blue Gate - Four Peaks' (Oil)
'Young and Old' (Qil)

$3400
$1200
$1200
$7000

$ 995
$ 50

$3500
$1200
$1200

$ 850
$ 850
$ 950
$ 550

$ 400
$ 250
$ 350
$ 300

$ 650
$ 500
$ 500
$ 500

$ 200
$ 200

SANDIE DAVIES - SCAS
55 'Pacific Blue' (Acrylic)
56 'Tribal I' (Acrylic)
57 'Tribal II' (Acrylic)

H. DAVIS - SCAS
58 'Anenomes' (Oil)
59 'Midnight Blue' (Oil)
60 'Study in Blue' (Qil)

BEV DAWKINS - SCAS
61 'The Dart River, Otago' (Qil)
62 'Curious Sparrows" (W/C)
63 'Roses' (W/C)
64 'Rhododendrons' (W/C)
A.A. DEANS - SCAS
65 'Mt Peel' (W/C)
66 'Lake Mahinapua' (W/C)
67 'Lake Hawea, Stormy' (W/C)
68 Lake Hawea, Snowy' (W/C)
LIZ DEANS - SCAS
69 'Mt Peel I' (W/C)
70 'Mt Peel II' (W/C)
71 'Lake Clearwater, Winter' (W/C)
72 'Houhere Deer Park' (Oil)
NINA DEVEREUX - SCAS
73 'Fur Seal at Kaikoura' (Gouache and Pastel)
74 'Badgers' (Gouache)
75 'Keas" (Gouache)
76 "After the Hunt' (Qil)
PAT DUNNETT - SCAS
77 'Pansies' (W/C)
78 'Sunflower' (Mixed Media)
ROY C. ENTWISTLE - SCAS
79 'Quiet Anchorage, Moeraki' (W/C)
80 'Waihi Gorge, Geraldine' (W/C)
LYNETTE HANDY - SCAS
81 'The Window' (Pastel)
STAN HOPKINS - SCAS
82 'Black Sheep near Oturehua' (W/C)
83 'Lindis' (W/C & Gouache)
84 'Lake Lugarno - Italy' (W/C)
85 'Last Sunlight- Kakanuis' (W/C)
AUDREY JONES - NOAS
86 'Houses on the Hill' (W/C)
87 'Camellias' (W/C)
KEVIN JOYCE - SCAS
88 'Square Meal' (Qil)
89 'Fruity Flavours' (Oil)
GLADYS KEELY - SCAS, CSA, ASA
90 'Crested Cockatiel' (Oil)
91 'Mid Summer' (Qil)
92 'An Old School, Central Otago' (Oil)
93 'Harvest Gold' (Oil)
NGAIRE KELMAN - SCAS
94 'The Man' (Pastel)
MARJORIE McNAUGHTON - SCAS
95 'Burning Bush' (Oil)
CYNTHIA L.I. McCAUGHAN - SCAS
96 'Hunter Hills at Sundown' (W/C)
97 'Evening' (W/C)
98 'Still-Life with Apples' (Conte)
99 'Still-Life with Pumpkins' (Conte)
KATHLEEN MCcILWRAITH - NOAS
100 'Poppies' (W/C)
101 'The Old Lee Stream Hotel' (Oil)
NGAIO McKEE - SCAS, ASA
102 'Still-Life with Apples and Summer Flowers (W/C)
103 "Pink Bearded Iris' (W/C)
LOIS McKINNON - SCAS
104 'D'Urville Island' (W/C)
105 'Taiko Downs' (W/C) - Deleted
106 'Landing Service boats - 1911' (W/C) - Deleted
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SHIRLEY O'CONNOR - SCAS, CSA, ASA

'Fly Agaric' (W/C)
‘The Three of Us' (W/C)
‘Two's Company' (W/C)
PAULINE O'LEARY - SCAS

'Holyhocks at Ranui' (W/C)
‘Audrey's Garden' (W/C)
'‘Gethsemone Gardens' (W/C)
'‘Pine' (W/C)

ADRIENNE PAVELKA - AAS, OAS
'Takaka Valley' (W/C)

ROBYN PINN - SCAS, ASA
Tumbling Down, Woodbury' (Oil)
'A Barrow Load' (W/C)
'Dining Out' (W/C)
‘Poppies' (W/C)
N.B. PORTEOUS - OAS

'Straight Flush' (Pastel)

GYPSY POULSTON - SCAS
'Visit to Oamaru' (W/C)
'‘Garden Symphony' (W/C)
'‘Suburb' (W/C)

'in' (W/C)
ALISTAIR PALMER - SCAS
'Lake Ohau' (Oil)
'‘Gateway to the Haast' (Oil)
‘Summer Storm over the Ahuriri' (Oil)
J.C. PRICE - SCAS

'Mist-Tree, Makihikihi' (Acrylic)
'Resting Place' (W/C)
'‘Afternoon shadows' (W/C)

GINA RAWSON - SCAS, SCPA
'‘Cool Stream' (Qil)
JIM SCHEIB - SCAS
‘Cardrona Valley' (Oil)
‘McKinnon Pass' (Oil)
'‘Mount Cook' (W/C)
'Four Peaks' (W/C)
JOY SCHEIB - SCAS
'You and Me' (Qil)
'Pig Inn' (Qil)
'Horizons' (Oil)
‘Dawn of an Udder Day' (Qil)
GEOFFREY SHAW - ASA, SCAS
'Seascape Sunrise' (Acrylic)
'‘Red Sky Landscape' (Acrylic)
‘Skippers Canyon' (Acrylic)
BRENDA SMITH - NOAS
storic Church - Cave (W/C)
‘Uhau's Glenmary' (W/C)
DUNCAN SQUIRE - SCAS
'Pulling Together' (Acrylic)
'Old Stone Bridge, Adair' (Acrylic)
'Frenchmans Gully' (Acrylic)
‘the Ruins of Lindis Pass Hotel' (Acrylic)
CORAL STOCKDILL - SCAS, ASA
'Hokitika Gorge' (Oil)
'‘Sandfly Point' (Oil)
'Sealy Tarn' (Qil)
'‘Peel Forest' (Oil)
EDNA TAYLOR - NOAS
‘Shoreline - Ohau' (W/C)
‘Spring Mists, Geraldine Rd' (W/C)
LORRAINE TOHILL - NOAS
'‘Bright and Pale' (W/C)
'‘Mountain Scene, South Canterbury' (W/C)
OLIVE TOMBS - SCAS
'Still Life' (Oil)
‘Tranguility' (Oil)
‘Blue lIris' (W/C)
'Poppies' (W/C)

$ 950
$ 650
$ 650

$ 175
$ 200
$ 175
$ 175

$1500

$ 320
$ 320
$ 240
$ 240

$ 80

$ 220
$ 275
$ 200
$ 300

$ 160
$ 195
$ 250

$ 425
$ 275
$ 400

$ 150

$ 195
$ 175
$ 195
$ 175

$ 450
$ 450
$ 230
$ 230

$ 550
$ 495
$ 495

$ 300
$ 360

$1000
$ 100
$ 100
$ 80

$ 800
$ 800
$ 600
$ 300

$ 200
$ 110

$ 140
$ 180

$ 250
$ 250
$ 225
$ 225
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JUNE TYSON - SCAS

'Iris' (W/C)

JEAN VEITCH - SCAS
'Silver Birches' (W/C)
'Lake Hayes' (W/C)
'First Love Rose' (W/C)
'‘Mermaid Rose' (W/C)

PHYLLIS WOOD -SCAS
'Kellands Ponds' (Oil)
‘The Blue Lake, St Bathans' (Oil)

K. WORTHINGTON - SCAS

‘Kay' (W/C)
'Highfield" (W/C)
‘Otipua Church' (W/C)
'Whisky Jug' (W/C)

MINIATURES
JOAN FREEMAN - SCAS
Little Delights (Oil)
Little Charmers (Oil)
Small Pleasures (Qil)
Jolly Faces (Oil)
CORAL STOCKDILL - SCAS, ASA
Amos (W/C)
Monarch Butterfly (W/C. Pencil)
Fantail (W/C)
Mt Cook (W/C)

GUEST WOODTURNER - JOHN LISTER - ASHBURTO

Yew Burl (Wood)

Weeping EIm (Wood)

Silver Beech (Wood)

Yew Box (Wood)
Macrocarpa Burl (Wood)
Swamp Kauri Platter (Wood)
Swamp Kauri Vessel (Wood)
Yew Stump Box (Wood)
Walnut UFO (Wood)

Walnut Bowl With Feet (Wood)
Large Walnut Bow! (Wood)
Walnut Vase (N/T Wood)

SCULPTURE
TREVOR J. ASKIN - SCAS, NZAFA
Gemini (Cast Bronze)
Wheeling gulls (Cast Bronze)
Water Carrier (Cast Bronze)
Woodsman (Cast Bronze)
PAM CHANCELLOR - SCAS
Siesta (Oamaru Stone)
The Hatching (Oamaru Stone)
JOHN KELMAN - SCAS
Of War and Bombs (Plastic)
EDDIE POULSTON - SCAS
Young Adults (Bronze)
The Teens (Bronze)
Trio (Aluminium)
Wall Piece (Copper and Tiles)
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$3600
$3000
$2700
$2700

$ 150
$ 200

$ 200

$ 500
$ 400
$1800
$ 400




202
203
204
205
206
207

208
209
210
21
212
213

214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

226
227
228
229

230
231
232
233

234
235
236
237

BONE CARVING
RALPH LILLICO - SCAS
Mask Pendant (Dyed Bone & Totara Wood)

Hook Pendant (Loom Plaited Cord, Totara Toggle)

Just the Two of Us Pendant (White Bone)
Earrings (Laminated Paua Shell)
Earrings - Beads (Jade)

Touching Piece (Matau Headed Hook, Bone Paua

Leather)
GRAHAM ROBINSON - SCAS
Peace (Bone)
Hook (Bone)
Nature (Bone)
Scales (Bone)
Pacific (Bone)
Timeless (Bone)

PORCELAIN

GUEST PORCELAIN ARTIST - JULIE ANNE BROWN

SCEA, APAT, CPAA, SCAS
Pansy Tray
Hydrangeas
Morning Glories (Pav. Plate)
Wisteria
Small Fruit Vase
Camellias (Large Plate)
Dresden Plate
Dresden Bowl
Arum Lillies (Lustre)
Iris (Lustre)
Pansies (Lustre)
Teapot/Mug/Plate (set) Poppies, (Lustre)
VAL CRONIN - SCAS, SCPA
Mother and Baby
Lake Mackenzie
Daisies
Mitre Peak (Framed Tile)
ELSIE DAVIDSON - SCAS, APAT
Lustre Vase
Rose Vase
Rose Plate
Forget-Me-Not Set

FAYE FIELDES - SCAS, SCPAS, CPAS, APAT

N.Z. Birds on Kowhia (Porcelain on silk)
Lake Te Anau (Porcelain on silk)

Lillies (Porcelain on silk)

Irises (Porcelain on silk)

POTTERY

PRPBP PREL OLPL LR RRRNLEARHRS

45
60
60
28
28

55

56
46
89
65
38
36

BALBHAHE ¥ LB

175
140
250
80
85
130
75
85
85
95
90
150

45
45
45
45

120
75
54
49

75
7
75
5

GUEST POTTERY ARTIST - CATHARINA'S POTTERY - KUROW

238
239
240
241
242
243

244
245
246
247
248
249

250
251
252
253
254
255

Blue Green Urn (Local Clay)
Brown Urn (Local Clay)
Multi Colour Fruit Bowl (Local Clay)
Multi Colour Platter with Handles (Local Clay)
Rose Urn (Local Clay)
Platter (Local Clay)
B.E. BLACKIE - SCAS, SCPC

Fantasy Tulip (Stoneware)
Sunrise Fantasy (Stoneware)
Midnight Fantasy (Stoneware)
Fruit Fantasy (Stoneware)
Blue Platter (Stoneware)
Floral Bowl! (Stoneware)

ROMONA CHRISTIAN - SCAS, SCPC
Planter - Handmade (Terracotta)
Planter - Handmade (Terracotta)
Birdfeeder (Terracotta)
Pitfired Vase - Handmade (Stoneware)
Pitfired Vase (Stoneware)
Pitfired Vase (Stoneware)

$ 120
95
65
65
65
65

120
120
120
120
45
45

75
65
55
75
25
25
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256
257
258
259
260
261

262
263
264
265

266
267
268
269

270
271
272
273

274
2i75
276
277
278
279

280
281
282

283
284
285
286

287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311

312
313
314

315

DOROTHY COLLETT - SCAS, SCPC

Gnome Planter (Stoneware)
Lady on Log (Stoneware)
Old Stone Cottage (Stoneware)
Ted's Day Out (Stoneware)
Ornamental Teapot (Pit Fired)
Pig in a Poke (Stoneware)

SUZY CUTHILL - SCPC
Head in the Clouds (Muslin & Slip)
Seahorse (Stoneware)
Happy Cat (Stoneware)
Fantasy Fish (Stoneware)

BERNIE FOSTER - SCPC
Lamp & Shade - Part Glazed (Drum Fired)
Lamp & Shade (Drum Fired)
Pot - Part Glazed (Drum Fired)
Pot (Drum Fired)

MARGARET FRYER - SCAS, SCPC

Teapot & Fruit Platter (Stoneware)
Bowl (Stoneware)
Pair of Containers (Stoneware)
Open Bowl (Stoneware)

HELEN CRESSON - SCAS, SCPC
Large Pitfired Urn (Stoneware)
Pit Fired Urn with Lid (Stoneware)
Small Pit Fired Pot (Stoneware)
Oval dish (Earthenware)
Blue Green Plate (Stoneware)
Large Platter (Stoneware)

KATHY O'NEIL - SCAS, SCPC, CPS
Pit Fired Pot (Stoneware)
Pit Fired Pot (Stoneware)
Raku Candlesticks - Pair (Stoneware)

MAVIS SIMMONS - SCPC

Carved Fish (Stoneware)
Rooster (Stoneware)
Puffer Fish (Stoneware)
Puffer Fish (Stoneware)

JEWELLERY

GUEST ARTIST - TE MIKO GLASS - GREIG SMITH

Necklace - flameworked glass/23ct G/L
Necklace - flameworked glass/23ct G/L
Earrings - cast glass & S/S

Necklace - cast glass

Earrings - cast glass & S/S

Necklace - flameworked glass/Limestone
Necklace - flameworked beads

Necklace - flameworked beads

Earrings - Hot glass - 9ct

Disc. Pendant - Hot glass

Disc. Pendant - cast glass

Earrings - cast glass

Necklace - flameworked glass

Earrings - flameworked glass & S/S

Earrings - flameworked glass & S/S

Earrings - flameworked glass, Turquoise & S/S
Pendant - cast and fused glass

Necklace flameworked glass - 23ct G/L
Necklace - flameworked glass - 23ct G/L
Necklace - flameworked glass & Peruvian beads
Necklace - flameworked glass & Fossilized bone
Pendant - flameworked glass

Pendant - flameworked glass

Pendant - flameworked glass/ turquoise
Pendant - flameworked glass

IN CONJUNCTION WITH TRACIE PIERCY

Brooch - Taniwha Fused Glass / S/S

Brooch - Rock Drawing fused Glass / S/S

Brooch - Fossil rock Drawing fused Glass / S/S
IN CONJUNCTION WITH KDOI BOSSARD

Disc. Pendant - cast glass / S/S

50
80
60
45
42
45

50
40
55
40

80
80
40
35

124
56
52
46

BHBYH POOL PLLPAPL PO

85
85
35
28
35
45

45
30
45

95
125
50
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